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E{EZAN
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Min Typ Max
TARBACTE (A ) (nm) 1540 1563 CATV
A Je A (Pi) (dBm) -10 +10
SEON fIPIAYIE (dBm) +10 +26 Pin=0dBm
i th Zh A m] i (dBm) -6 0 HA5100/P
1 8 FC/APC
G 4
1 16 LC/APC
ot
s | A PR (dB) | -0.5 +0.5
| 1 R (Pin=0dBm) (dB) 6.3 HA5126
" {RHICHFE(PDL) (dB) 0.3
fiife Al 548 25 (PDG) (dB) 0.3
{5 (PMD) (ps) 0.3
SN/ O (dB) 30
AR R (dBm) -30
[ e 403 FE (dB) 55 APC
SNMP 5411 RJ45
A7 B RS232
90 265 220VAC
fltry (V) 30 72 -48VDC
23 25 +24VDC
i}
o | e (W) 50
SRR (C) -5 65
" f A7 (C) -40 80
TAEHIXR (%) 5 95
483X 368X44 1RU (19")
JEsFH(W)x (D) x (H) (mm) 315%X391X133 3D (12.4", desk-type)
399X 244X 165 JIARIE
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.~ 7 T 7 T Operating
conditions
&Alarms

Set points

Serial interface

Amplifier Controller

Optical Monitor
(Optional)

Optical input

Operating
conditions
& Alarms

-l Optical output
1

Optical Monitor
(Optional)

Set points

Serial interface

Amplifier Controller

Optical input
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Optical output
|
-l Optical output
1

;Dj Optical output

;‘:l:l Optical output




6.0 FRRY]
eI Max (dBm) | M 250(dB) | HIAOLIIFEHE (dBm)
iuEss ik
Pin=0dBm Pin=0dBm Min. Typ. Max.

HA5113/ON >13 4.0

HA5114/0ON >14 4.1

HA5115/0N =15 4.2

HA5116/0N >16 4.3

HA5117/ON =17 4.5

HA5118/0N >18 4.8

HA5119/0N =19 5.0 5 SNMP [, Kt

-10 0 +10 o .

HA5120/0N =20 5.3 HELHAT

HA5121/0N =21 5.5

HA5122/0N =22 5.8

HA5123/0N =23 6.0

HA5124/0ON =24 6.3

HA5125/0N =25 6.5

HA5126/0N =26 6.8

HA5120/PN =20 5.3

HA5121/PN =21 5.5

HA5122/PN =22 5.8
it SNMP M4, i

HA5123/PN =23 6.0 -10 0 +10 ‘
St % O~ -6dB T

HA5124/PN =24 6.3

HA5125/PN =25 6.5

HA5126/PN =26 6.8
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7.0

R SRR

HASH RN /0 N - ME - AL - E/E8A - EE

FERARY TIE®HE FRER  |BAmBXIER| i | NE KO ShE KHOME | HFERES #teg
wgmmes | | 1540-15630m 1 BA (13| 13dBm |o| & |[o| & wa| 270, % 1U | 19"1RU | F | BIE4R [ FA|FC/APC|22|220VAC
S CATV 2 LA |14] 14dBm | N| # WAMBIEN | oy [ 19v2ru | B | B@MR |[FP|FCiuPC] 11]110vAC
c-Band 3 PA  |15| 15dBm P = 4px0, w | 30 | @R SA|SC/APC|48|-48VDC
* |1ao-tasmn 4| Hign |16] 16dBm Tig M mA s op L SP|SC/UPC]
L-Band Power 17| 17dBm © | 02| 208 | ML| BRI LA|LC/APC
® | 1s70-1610nm 5| VGA |18 18dBm 04| 4DWE [ryr LP|LC/UPC
OEM
7| c+L-Band | 7| MSA [19| 19dBm 08 O TSR
8 | WEAMKE FTTPi# |20| 20dBm 16 | 160%E
8 ﬁé:\a,=VETMT'x 21| 21dBm
PON 22| 22dBm
23| 23dBm
24| 24dBm
25| 25dBm
26| 26dBm
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